

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10395/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2012 in FAO(OS) No. 522/2012 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LAXMAN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA/PRASARBHARATI& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sushama Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sundeeep Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner, this matter is adjourned for two weeks for filing
additional documents.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master

